QUICK REFERENCE
ORDERING INFORMATION
MICRO-MINI HYdraulics, Inc.
Blue Bell, Pennsylvania 19422
D08
DIRECTIONAL
VALVES
D08 – A – FFF –  EP –  ID –  JL – A120 – SC – V – Z
MOUNTING
INTERFACE
SURGE CONTROL OPTION
for DC voltage coils
INTERFACE SEALS
Omit = Buna N  / V = Viton
COIL VOLTAGE
SHIFT SPEED
CONTROL
Contact factory for other voltages.
A120 = AC120V,  60 Hz; AC 110V/50Hz
A240 = AC240V,  60 Hz; AC 220V/50Hz
R120* = AC120V,  60 Hz; AC 110V/50Hz
R240* =  AC240V,  60 Hz; AC 220V/50Hz
D12 = DC12; D24 = DC24
*Note: R120 & R240 coils contain
rectifier to operate valve on DC voltage.
DESIGN
EP = Ext. Pilot, IP = Int. Pilot
ID = Int. Drain, ED = Ext. Drain
WIRING CONNECTION
JL = Junction Box with indicating Light
DN = Hirschmann Type (DIN) with indicating light
SPOOL FUNCTION
AND TYPE
(see Chart on next page)
©1994 MICRO-MINI HYdraulics, Inc.
MICRO-MINI
HYdraulics, Inc.
D08
DIRECTIONAL
VALVES
• Filtration Requirements
up to 3000 PSI
ISO 4406 20/6
above 3000 PSI
ISO 4406 18/14
• Viscosity Range
Recommended 77 - 245 SUS
Maximum 60 - 4000 SUS
• Manual Solenoid Override
Mounting Interface
NFPA–D08
• Nominal Flow  –  80GPM
Maximum Flow  –  133 GPM
(See chart for typical flow and pressure limits.)
• Pilot Pressure - 65 PSI MIN.
3000 PSI MAX.
• Temperature Range
Recommended  100° -  140° F
Maximum            -5° -  190° F
• Wet Armature Solenoids
Plug-in-Coils
• Maximum Pressure Ports
P-A-B  – 4500 PSI
T          –  3000 PSI externally drained
1000 PSI internally drained
PRESSURE DROP CURVES
SPOOL FUNCTIONS
Fluid Viscosity: 35cst (175 ssu)
P